Repealed by Ord # 471

ORDINANCE NO 42/

An Ordinance of the Town of Kirkland fixing the salary of the nightmarshal of the Town of Kirkland.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND that

- 1. The salary of the night marshal of the Town of Kirkland be and the same is hereby fixed at the sum of Seventeen hundred and fifty dollars (\$1750.00) per year, payable in equal monthly installments. The salary herein provided for shall include all car expense of the night marshal and all relief and vacation expenditures necessitated through the hiring of a relief night marshal during the absence of the night marshal. The relief night marshal when performing the duties of the night marshal shall be paid at the rate of \$4.00 per day.
- 2. Section 2 of Ordinance No. 396 and all ordinances and parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

Passed by the Council of the Town of Kirkland, this 31st day of December, 1937.

WBWittenuyer

Attest:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the Towit of MINK land and that the same was published or posted according to law, said Ordinance being No.4/2/ and entitled "An Ordinance. As above

With Westerman